IC41C8513 and IC41LV8513
Integrated Circuit  Solution Inc. 1
DR028-0A 09/25/2001
Document  Title
512K x 8 bit  Dynamic  RAM  with  Fast  Page Mode
Revision  History
Revision  No History Draft  Date Remark
0A Initial  Draft September 25,2001

tOE
tORD
tOD
Don’t Care
Don’t Care
Notes:
1. A Hidden Refresh may also be performed after a Write Cycle. In this case, WE = LOW and OE = HIGH.
2. tOFF is referenced from rising edge of RAS or CAS, whichever occurs last.
IC41C8513 and IC41LV8513
Integrated Circuit  Solution Inc. 17
DR028-0A 09/25/2001
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°°°°°C to 70°°°°°C
Voltage: 5V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
35 IC41C8513-35K 400mil SOJ
35 IC41C8513-35T 400mil TSOP-2
50 IC41C8513-50K 400mil SOJ
50 IC41C8513-50T 400mil TSOP-2
60 IC41C8513-60K 400-mil SOJ
60 IC41C8513-60T 400mil TSOP-2
Voltage: 3.3V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
35 IC41LV8513-35K 400mil SOJ
35 IC41LV8513-35T 400mil TSOP-2
50 IC41LV8513-50K 400mil SOJ
50 IC41LV8513-50T 400mil TSOP-2
60 IC41LV8513-60K 400mil SOJ
60 IC41LV8513-60T 400mil TSOP-2
Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.
HEADQUARTER:
NO.2, TECHNOLOGY RD. V, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK,
HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.